, Form PTO-1595	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2391195 2. Name and address or receiving party(ies):
Robert J. Nassie Frederick C. Ferguson	Name:_EEN, Inc
2.2703	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _Yes X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment _ Merger	Street Address: 3744 Westcliff Road North
_ Security Agreement _ Change of Name	
Other	City: Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76109
Execution Date: 02/27/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes XNo
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the example of the example of the second	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) C. Attorney Docket No. 0773MH-42223
Z9176871 Additional number	ers attached: Yes _X_ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: James E. Walton	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Hill & Hunn LLP 201 Main Street. Suite 1440	_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (or Authorized to charge
Fort Worth, Texas. 76102	deposit account for any additional fees due)
Street Address: _Hill & Hunn LLP	
201 Main Street, Sulte 1440	8. Deposit account number:
City: _Fort Worth State: Texas ZIP: 76102	50-1060
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE
-	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is James E. Watton	cul At
James E. Walton	E Watth 2/27/03
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
I otal number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not (detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents	
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
e	20231 erage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the
	g the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
	C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
Headdion Frojeci (005 F00 Fr), Washington, D.C. 20505.	

PATENT REEL: 013834 FRAME: 0390

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, **Robert J. Nassie**, having a correspondence address of 1891 Floyd Hampton Road, Crowley, Texas 76036; and **Frederick C. Ferguson**, having an address of 1012 West Fuller, Texas 76115; have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a

PROPELLER LOCK FOR A MARINE ENGINE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being filed herewith and being further identified as Attorney Docket No. **0773MH-42223**.

WHEREAS, **FFN**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Texas, having a correspondence address at 3744 Westcliff Road North, Fort Worth, Texas 76109, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention, application, and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any U.S. and foreign patent applications, including design, provisional, and utility patent applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and reexamination applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications and patents foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this Patent Application Assignment on the date set forth below.

7.*21.0*3

Robert J. Nassie

Date

Date

Frederick C. Ferguson

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 0773MH-42223 Page 1

RECORDED: 02/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 013834 FRAME: 0391